2011 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL FINAL TOURNAMENT RESULTS

Leaders

Top Individuals (By Aggregate Score)

Sr. Rifle (M)--Craig Speirs (Davenport)
Sr. Rifle (F)--Jean Foster (Bozeman)

Jr. Rifle (M)-P Scott Newman (Spokane)

Jr. Rifle (F)-Denise Martin (Davenport)
Pistol (M)-- John Zurek (Phoenix)

Pistol (F)--Viki Hendrickson (Vancouver)

Jr. Pistol (M)--Conner Luker (Wildlife)
Jr. Pistol (F)--Beth Peters (The Dalles

Final Individual Standings
All-Star Senior Pistol Team

John Zurek (Phoenix)

Jeff Hendrickson (Vancouver)
Jay Williams (Vancouver)
Nick Mowrer (Anaconda)

All-Star Junior Pistol Team
Connor Luker (Wildlife)

Sinjen A Povoli (UW NROTC)
Lance G Eckenroth (UW NROTC)
Beth Peters (The Dalles)

All-Star Senior Rifle Team
Jean Foster (Bozeman)

Craig Speirs (Davenport)
William Bisch (Anaconda)
Tyler Rico (Jr) (Nogales)

All-Star Junior Rifle Team
Scott Newman (Spokane)
Denise Martin (Davenport)
Spencer Upham (Spokane)
Robert Scott (Bozeman)

3954
3976
2827
2816
2946
2856
2389
1356

2946
2923
2900
2900

2389
1910
1571
1356

3976
3954
3952
3952

2827
2816
2786
2690

Final Team Standing

PISTOL A
Vancouver R & P, WA
Wildlife Committee of WA~ #1

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club-Tucson Tumbleweeds

West Seattle Sportsman, WA

Peninsula Pistol League, VA

Coeur dAlene R &P, ID 'Best'

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club - Prickley Pears
Palo Alto Rod & Gun, CA "Padres-A"
Wildlife Committee of WA~ #2

PISTOL B

Hunters R & P, WA Team "A"
Tricounty Gun Club, OR "Blue"
Richardson Gun Club,TX Team #1
Bozeman Rifle Club - Pistol Gold
Wenatchee Rifle & Revolver, Wa #A
Lewiston Pistol, ID "Platinum "

Omak Gun Club, WA Team #1
Gardner R & P, MA "1"

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Gold"

PISTOL C

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club - Saguaro Rats
Portland R & P, WA Team"A"

Coeur d'Alene R & P, ID 'Second Best'
Wildlife Committee of WA #3

PascoR & P, WA "Gold Team"
Whitefish R & P, MT

Kittitas Valley R & P Club " Team 1"
Sharp Shooting Indoor, Spokane, WA
Laurel Rifle Club, MT  Team #1

PISTOL D

White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #1
Hunters R & P, WA Team "D"
Marysville Rifle, WA Team "1"
Snohomish Co. P., WA (Gold)
Newberg R & P, OR Team A

Nogales International R & P, AZ # Gold
Davenport Gun Club, WA

Palo Alto Rod & Gun, CA "Padres-B"
Tricounty Gun Club, OR "Gold"

PISTOL E

Wapato Rod & Gun Club, WA #Team 1
Anaconda R & P, MT

Sandpoint Pistol, ID " A Team"
Bozeman Rifle Club - Pistol Silver
Omak Gun Club, WA Team#2

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Third Best'
Gardner R & P, MA "2"

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "A"
Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Silver"

PISTOL EE

Pasco R & P, WA "Silver Team"
Wildlife Committee of WA #4
Gardner R & P, MA "3"

Kittitas Valley R & P Club " Team 2"
Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Fourth Best'
Portland R & P, WA Team"B"
Wapato Rod & Gun Club,WA #Team 2
Bozeman Rifle Club - Pistol Bronze
Hunters R & P, WA Team "H"

PISTOL G

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club - Jumpin Cholla
Omak Gun Club, WA Team#3

The Dalles Rifle & Pistol Club, WA
Richardson Gun Club,TX Team # 2
Marysville Rifle, WA Team "2"

Kittitas Valley R & P Club " Team 3"
White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #2

Palo Alto Rod & Gun, CA "Padres-C"

PISTOL H

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "B"
Lewiston Pistol, ID "Gold "
Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Bronze"
Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Fifth Best'
Snohomish Co. P., WA (Silver)
Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "C"
UW NROTC , Seattle, WA

Kittitas Valley R & P Club " Team 4"

The Dalles Rifle & Pistol Club, WA "Jr Team"

11503
11450
11440
11395
11390
11312
11243
11152
11090

11220
11019
10958
10923
10888
10820
10820
10812
10782

10663
10655
10617
10616
10614
10539
10526
10475
10159

10652
10488
10403
10379
10379
10351
10288
10237
10229

10452
10255
10188
10156
10104
10076
10053
10013

9856

10038
9889
9862
9861
9593
9414
9383
9286
8804

9500
9278
8993
8952
8948
8945
8765
8574

8740
8084
8026
7645
7324
6427
7696
5756
4603

JUNIOR RIFLE A

Spokane Junior Rifle WA "Gold"
Bozeman "Gallatin Valley Tadpoles "
Spokane Junior Rifle WA "Silver"
Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Gold"

JUNIOR RIFLE B
Coeur dAlene R & P,ID "A Team"
Davenport Gun Club, WA

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Silver"

RIFLE AA

Nogales International R & P, AZ # Gold
Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Gold"
Hunters R & P, WA "AA"

Anaconda R & P, MT

RIFLE A

Sandpoint Rifle Club, ID "Gold"
Newberg R & P, OR Team# 1
Troy-Deary Gun Club  #1
Bozeman Rifle Club 1

RIFLE B

Davenport Gun Club, WA

Nogales International R & P, AZ #Silver
Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "A" Team
Yellowstone Rifle Club, MT "Blue"

RIFLE C

Troy-Deary Gun Club  #2

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID "Duffers-A"
Trails EndR & P, MT " Gold Team"
Pasco R & P, WA

RIFLE D

NewbergR & P, OR Team# 2

Trails End R & P, MT " Silver Team"
UW NROTC, Seattle, WA

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "B" Team
Nogales International R&P,AZ #Bronze

10919
10354
9439
8897

7980
7691
5047

15710
15563
15490
14962

15510
15444
15394
15361

15234
14736
14651
14639

14632
14555
14462
12765

13932
13579
13309
12251

4958



